5

3

[Child Care Provider Recognition Day]

Resolution declaring April 26, 2009 to be San Francisco Child Care Provider Recognition Day.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Association for the Education of Young Children, in conjunction with the San Francisco Child Care Providers Association, the San Francisco Family Child Care Association, San Francisco Early Child Education Leaders of Today and Tomorrow, and the San Francisco Child Care Planning and Advisory Council, will host the 11th Annual Child Care Provider Recognition Reception on April 26, 2009; and

WHEREAS, These organizations and their members are working to provide high quality early learning opportunities that provide a foundation of learning for children in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS. All young children need and deserve high quality early learning experiences that will prepare them for life; and

WHEREAS, Early child care and education providers, teachers, and others who make a difference in the lives of young children and their families in San Francisco deserve thanks and recognition; and

WHEREAS, The Provider Recognition Reception is one of several activities being held in celebration of the nationally-designated Week of the Young Child which lasts from April 18 through April 26, 2009; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby proclaim April 26, 2009 to be San Francisco Child Care Provider Recognition Day.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090409

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring April 26, 2009, to be San Francisco Child Care Provider Recognition Day.

April 7, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090409

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 7, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

7//09

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

e Board